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Subcommittees: 
Executive - Comprehensive Emergency Assistance System & Continuum of Care (CEAS/CoC) - Legislative 

Policy & Planning - Resource Allocations & Contract Review - Welfare to Work/Work First New Jersey 

 

TO: Comprehensive Emergency Assistance System and Continuum of Care 
(CEAS/CoC) Committee Members 

 

FROM: Union County Continuum of Care Priority Ranking Committee 
 

DATE: Thursday, September 15, 2022 
 

RE: FY2022 SuperNOFO CoC Application: Projects Accepted 
 

 

The Union County Continuum of Care Priority Ranking Committee met on Wednesday, 
September 14th, 2022 to review the FY2022 SuperNOFO Continuum of Care Application. 
 

At this meeting the following FY2022 SuperNOFO Continuum of Care projects were 
accepted: 

 Bridgeway Supportive Housing 
 Bridgeway/Elizabeth Housing 

Authority 14U (NEW) 

 Bridgeway/Elizabeth Housing 
Authority 20U-TRA 

 Bridgeway/Elizabeth Housing 
Authority 45U-TRA 

 Bridgeway/Plainfield Housing 
Authority 11U CH-F-TRA 

 Bridgeway/Plainfield Housing 
Authority 15U-TRA 

 Bridgeway/Plainfield Housing 
Authority 25U-TRA 

 Bridgeway/Plainfield Housing 
Authority 35U-TRA 

 Community Access Institute-
Colonial/Morse 

 Community Access Unlimited-
Jaques 

 Community Access Unlimited-W. 
Grand 

 Covenant House 6U-RRH 
 Elizabeth Housing Authority/BWY-

TRA 

 Gateway/ECHH TH-PH RRH 
 Gateway Family YMCA 14U-CH 

Family 

 Gateway Family YMCA Ind.-PH 
 Gateway Family YMCA Madison 
 Union County CoC-Planning 

Project (NEW) 
 YWCA Eastern Union County 

 

Should you have any questions, please contact Nicole DeAugustine at (908) 527-4874 or 
email her at ndeaugustine@ucnj.org. 
 

Attachments: FY2022-CoC-Project Ranking-Worksheet 
 

C: FY2021 CoC Application File 
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Subcommittees: 
Executive - Comprehensive Emergency Assistance System & Continuum of Care (CEAS/CoC) - Legislative 

Policy & Planning - Resource Allocations & Contract Review - Welfare to Work/Work First New Jersey 

 

TO: Comprehensive Emergency Assistance System and Continuum of Care 
(CEAS/CoC) Committee Members 

 
FROM: Union County Continuum of Care Priority Ranking Committee 
 
DATE: Thursday, September 15, 2022 

 
RE: FY2022 SuperNOFO CoC Application: Projects Rejected/ 

Reduced 
 

 
The Union County Continuum of Care Priority Ranking Committee met on 
Wednesday, September 14th, 2022 to review the FY2022 SuperNOFO Continuum 
of Care Application. 
 
At this meeting the following FY2022 SuperNOFO Continuum of Care Letters of 
Intent proposals were rejected based on the FY2022 application guidelines, 
composite evaluation completed by each evaluator, and group discussion on each 
project: 

 Elizabeth Coalition to House the 
Homeless/JFS – RRH 

 Family Promise Union County – 
RRH 

 
Should you have any questions, please contact Nicole DeAugustine at (908) 527-
4874 or email her at ndeaugstine@ucnj.org. 
 
 
 
 

CC: FY2022 CoC Application File 
 
S:\Planning\Planning\OHHCoC\Subcontract\CoC-G\2022\Application\Ranking\Mtg Hand Outs\To CEAS-CoC\Projects Rejected or 
Reduced.docx 

mailto:ndeaugstine@ucnj.org










# Project Name
Expiring 

Grant #
Project Type

Component 

Type

Amount 

Requested

Amount 

Ranked

Running 

Total
% Scoring

1 Elizabeth Housing Authority/BWY TRA 483 Rental Assistance PSH 129,673$     $129,673 $129,673 3% 105.25

2 Bridgeway/Plainfield Housing Authority 35U-TRA 171 Rental Assistance PSH 573,057$     $573,057 $702,730 14% 100.75

3 Bridgeway/Plainfield Housing Authority 11U CH-F-TRA 389 Rental Assistance PSH 170,353$     $170,353 $873,083 17% 98.5

4 Bridgeway/Plainfield Housing Authority 25U-TRA 159 Rental Assistance PSH 411,367$     $411,367 $1,284,450 25% 97.5

5 Bridgeway/Elizabeth Housing Authority 45U-TRA 158 Rental Assistance PSH 772,305$     $772,305 $2,056,755 40% 97.25

6 Gateway Family YMCA 14U-CH Family 311 Leasing PSH 505,850$     $505,850 $2,562,605 50% 97

7 Bridgeway/Elizabeth Housing Authority 20U-TRA 157 Rental Assistance PSH 310,438$     $310,438 $2,873,043 56% 95.5

8 Bridgeway/Plainfield Housing Authority 15U-TRA 271 Rental Assistance PSH 236,064$     $236,064 $3,109,107 61% 94.75

9 Bridgeway Supportive Housing 156 Operations/SS PSH 30,149$      $30,149 $3,139,256 62% 94.75

10 Community Access Institute-Colonial/Morse 334 Operations PSH 33,741$      $33,741 $3,172,997 62% 94

11 YWCA Eastern Union County 174 Leasing PSH 281,941$     $281,941 $3,454,938 68% 93

12 Community Access Unlimited-Jaques 162 Operations/SS/HMIS PSH 195,951$     $195,951 $3,650,889 72% 92

13 Community Access Unlimited-W. Grand 160 Leasing PSH 122,323$     $122,323 $3,773,212 74% 91.25

14 Covenant House 6U-RRH 538 Rental Assistance PSH-RRH 113,161$     $113,161 $3,886,373 76% 89.5

15 Gateway Family YMCA Ind.-PH 173 Leasing PSH 339,904$     $339,904 $4,226,277 83% 89.25

16 Gateway Family YMCA Madison 392 Support Services PSH 90,397$      $90,397 $4,316,674 85% 87

17 Gateway / ECHH TH/PH RRH 563 Rental Assistance TH/PH-RRH 294,499$     $294,499 $4,611,173 90% 86.25

18 Bridgeway/Elizabeth Housing Authority 18U (NEW) n/a Rental Assistance PSH 304,359$     $304,359 $4,915,532 96% n/a

19 Union County CoC-Planning Project (NEW) n/a Planning Planning 182,616$     $182,616 $5,098,148 100% n/a

Tier 1: $4,380,614

FY2022 Continuum of Care Project Ranking
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